Party Vote

IF DON'T KNOW —
“Which one would you be most likely to vote for?”
4-9 AUG 8-13 SEP 6-11 OCT 8-13 DEC
2007 2007 2007 2007
Don’t Know 8% 9% 9% 9%
Refused 3% 3% 3% 3%
11% 12% 12% 12%
Base: N=996 New Zealanders, 8-13 December 2007
4-9 AUG 8-13 SEP 6-11 OCT 8-13 DEC
2007 2007 2007 2007
National 53% 49% 49% 54%
Labour 36% 39% 37% 35%
Green Party 5% 5% 6% 4.6%
NZ First 2.6% 2.9% 1.9% 2.2%
The Maori Party 1.0% 2.8% 2.8% 1.7%
ACT NZ 1.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.8%
United Future NZ 0.5% 0.5% 0.4% 0.5%
Destiny New Zealand - - - 0.3%
Jim Anderton’s Progressive 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1%
Aotearoa Legalise Cannabis Party - - 0.5% -
Alliance - 0.1% - -
Libertarianz 0.1% - - -
Other 0.6% 0.1% 0.9% 0.9%
100%o 101%0* 99%0* 100%

Base: N=797 Probed Party Supporters, 8-13 December 2007

*Total does not equal 100% due to rounding
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